Advanced English 10
Mr. Haefer EE 13
Night Reading Schedule, Assignments, Due Dates, and Points Possible
From November 1 through December 8, our class will read Night, a non-fiction, autobiographical novel written by Holocaust survivor Elie Wiesel.
· Reading will be done in class and at home. 
· Assessments: chapter quizzes, vocabulary quizzes, dialectical journals, and a final exam. 
· All quizzes will be given at the beginning of the class period; therefore, all reading should be completed prior to the dates listed below. The page numbers listed below follow the Glencoe text.
· Each quiz will include multiple choice questions and vocabulary questions for each reading section. 
Night Unit Standards 
Literary Response and Analysis  

· RL 12.1 Key Ideas and Details 
· RL 12.4 Craft and Structure
· RL 12.7 Integration of knowledge and Ideas
Reading Assignment


Quiz Dates


Points
Introduction (10-29 – 11-2)            Lecture / Notes
Quiz (Introductory handouts)       Wednesday, 10-31-18 (P. 6)
 30

Quiz (Introductory handouts)      Thursday, 11-1-18 (P. 1,5,7)                                                          
 
          1 page Dialectical Journals 
 10   
Chapter 1, Pgs. 1 – 14         
11-5-18 – 11-9-18


Read and Note


Quiz




Thurs., 11-8-18 (P. 1,5,7)
30
Quiz                                                    Friday, 11-9-18 (P. 6)


 



1 page Dialectical Journals
10
Chapters 2,3,4, Pgs. 15-43

 Read and Note
11-12-18 – 11-16-18



Quiz




Thurs. 11-15-18 (P. 1,5,7)     50
Quiz                                                    Friday, 11-16-18 (P. 6)





1 page Dialectical Journals
10

Chapters 5,6,7,8,9 – Pgs. 44 - 77
Read and Note
11-26-18 – 12-7- 18

Quiz




Thurs., 12-6-18 (P. 1,5,7)
55

Quiz                                                    Friday, 12-7-18 (P. 6)                                                           

1 page Dialectical Journals
10
Final Exam



Thurs.12-13-18 (P. 6)
 Fri. 12-14-18 (P. 1,5,7)
